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http://smchealth.org/HEI


Initiative Day Time Zoom Meeting ID Co-Chairs

African American
Community Initiative

2nd Tues 10:30 AM-12:00 PM
Meeting ID: 865 8813 7242
Contact Co-Chair for
passcode.

Delicia Pennix aaci.initiative@gmail.com; 650-207-1191

*Open opportunity for: Community-Based

Organizations or Community Member*

Chinese Health
Initiative

1st Fri 1:30-3:00 PM
Meeting ID: 875 3738 2721
Contact Co-Chair for
passcode.

Kristie Lui kflui@smcgov.org; (650) 573-5037
Alyson Suzuki CHI@smcgov.org

Diversity and Equity
Council

1st Fri 11:00 AM-12:30 PM
Meeting ID: 840 4489 5737
Contact Co-Chair for
passcode.

Frances Lobos flobos@smcgov.org (650) 701-4507
Brenda Nunez brenda.nunez@star-vista.org 
(650) 579-0359 ext. 25

Filipino Mental Health
Initiative

3rd Thurs 5:00-6:30 PM
Meeting ID: 834 6072 6094
Contact Co-Chair for
passcode.

Francesca Reyes franmariereyes@gmail.com
 *Open opportunity for: County Co-Chair*

Latino/a/x
Collaborative

4th Tues 3:30-5:00 PM
Meeting ID: 873 7184 8345
Contact Co-Chair for
passcode

Gabriela Perez gaperez@smcgov.org; (650) 599-1073
Pati Ramirez pati@alasdreams.com

Native and Indigenous
Peoples Initiative

3rd Thurs 8:30-10:00 AM
Meeting ID: 829 2122 8310
Contact Co-Chair for
passcode

Gloria Gutierrez ggutierrez@smcgov.org
(650) 573-2076
Silvia Salcedo SiSalcedo@smcgov.org (650) 464-8966

Pacific Islander
Initiative 1st Wed 6:00-7:30 PM

Meeting ID:  861 9621 1890
Contact Co-Chair for
passcode

Tia Bell tbell1@smcgov.org (650) 216-8771 
Epi Aumavae eaumavae@samoansolutions.org
 *Open opportunity for: County Co-Chair*

Pride Initiative 2nd Wed 4:30-6:00 PM
Meeting ID: 815 1084 4451
Contact Co-Chair for
passcode

Kai Thornton kthornton1@smcgov.org (650) 573-5047
Dana Johnson theractivist@gmail.com

Spirituality Initiative 2nd Tues 12:30-2:00 PM
Meeting ID: 843 6258 7538
Contact Co-Chair for
passcode

Pam Ward wpam3238@gmail.com

All meetings are currently virtual.
Please contact co-chairs for most up-to-date information.Health Equity Initiative Meeting Details 2025-26

Interpretation services are available upon request.
Community and family members receive a $35 stipend when they attend a meeting 

More information available at www.smchealth.org/hei 
FY 25-26 UPDATED 7/2025

mailto:tbell1@smcgov.org

